BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
	101				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS		559253 IENTS OR CORVIT	HEDEOE		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Paolo B. TIRAMANI	2. Soohyun HAN	И			
3. John A. BOZAK		4.		S	
5.		6.		80	
7. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO					
ADDITIONAL NAME (0) OF COL	WE THO FART TELOJ AT THE	LIED: LIED EAN			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: 500 GROUP INC.					
ADDRESS: One Fawcett Place,)	12-	f - t (
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDF	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YE	ES ⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE					
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE PART INT	FREST F	XEC. DATE: January 26, 1	998	
ORIGINAL PACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
CHANGE OF NAME		197	731786		
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	If not in item 1			if not in item 1	
27506					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence			6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:				1	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
'ntellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVETOT	AL X \$40 - \$40		
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8 IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
PMS 275062	Dkt Z-3010 CON2	UNDER ORDER		275062	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not requ		MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU		and the second s			
, ,	and belief, the foregoing infor	nation is true and co	orrect and any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original document.	10. Total number	r of pages including this	T		
		10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
1 Burt 1111		(do not file dup.			
Signature					
Attorney: Bryan P. Collins					
Reg. No. <u>43560</u>	TEL. (000) 004-0704		ber 8, 2000		
Attv/Sec: BPC/srd	TEL: (202) 861-3794	FAX. (2	202) 822-0944		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

12/12/2000 HLE333 00000041 09731780

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

REEL: 011349 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby cknowledged, the undersigned:

PAOLO B. TIRAMANI 28 DAIRY RD. GREENWICH CT 06830 U.S.

SOOHYUN HAM 910 HOPE ST. # 9B STAMFORD

JOHN A. BOZAK 159 EST ELM ST. **GREENWICH**

CT 06907 U.S

CT 06830

U.S.

hereinafter called the "assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

500 GROUP INC. ONE FAWCETT PLACE GREENWICH CT 06830 U.S.

nereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, ne Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ROLLING CONTAINERS ASSEMBLY

sescribed and claimed in the following patent applications

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 416/180 and executed the same date is this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all livisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other ountries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be ranted thereon;

signed and sealed this 26 day of JANVANY 1998.

REEL: 011349 FRAME: 0954

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/08/2000